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Dimensions shown in parentheses ( ) are in millimeters

Schlage Lock Door Preparation Manual

Job:
Date:
Door Thickness:
Remarks:

.375" (10)
Dia. Hole

in two places

1.000" (25) 
Dia. Hole

1.250" (32)
Dia. Hole
in two places

.750" (19)
Max.

Tap for
#12 - 24 WMS (M6)
in two places

A

B

C

1.250" (32)
or

1.0625"
(27)

4.000"
(102)

4.000"
(102)

For Case and Strike dimensions, see Template L1

CL

CL

CL

Outside of LH Door Inside of LH DoorDoor Edge

Left Hand (LH) Door Shown

Armor Front

2.140"
(54)

.539"
(14)

.375"
(10)

1.718”
(44)

.375"
(10)

BC
AA

CL

Strike

.539"
(14)

(Standard)

(Optional)

.625"
(16)*

*Centerline of Armor Front to Centerline of Latch dimension

Door Type: Metal, flat or beveled

Trim: Rose

L/LV-Series
L/LV9060,  L/LV9071,  L/LV9077,  L/LV9082,  L/LV9457, L9466,  L/LV9482

TEMPLATE

L817




